業	LakeCounty Division of Transportation
---	---------------------------------------

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2015 ITS PASSAGE (Base Bid and Added Alternative A combined)

Section: 15-00999-13-TL

Description: Install traffic counters at various intersections

CPMS Pin: B-00877 **Let Date:** 4/14/2015

<u> </u>	Bidder H&H Electric Company	Address 2830 Commerce Street	City, State, Zip Franklin Park, IL 60131	Bond Bid Bond	Bid Price \$93,664.80	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate -7.66%	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate -\$7,765.20
Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng Administrative Assistant							
<u> </u>	Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder		PT then Plan Rack		
Construction Project File Request By Mail Mgr Capital Programming	Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.		Administrative Assis	tant	
The position of the position o	Construction	Project File	Request By Mail	<u></u>	Mgr Capital Progran	nming	



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2015 ITS PASSAGE (Base Bid and Added Alternative A combined)

Section: 15-00999-13-TL

Description: Install traffic counters at various intersections

CPMS Pin: B-00877 **Let Date:** 4/14/2015

Item No.	Pay Code	Description Quantity Unit Eng Estimate			H&H Electric Company			
	-		-		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	6.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$407.00	\$2,442.00
2	87301225	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	880.0	FOOT	\$2.25	\$1,980.00	\$1.30	\$1,144.00
3	X0324912	RADIO ANTENNA	5.0	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$741.40	\$3,707.00
4	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,819.80	\$5,819.80
5	XX008788	WIRELESS ACCESS POINT	6.0	EACH	\$5,750.00	\$34,500.00	\$4,057.60	\$24,345.60
6	LC800863	DETECTOR BASE STATION	6.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,469.20	\$26,815.20
7	LC800864	LONG RANGE DIRECTIONAL ANTENNA	1.0	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,156.00	\$1,156.00
8	LC800865	WIRELESS DETECTOR UNIT	26.0	EACH	\$800.00	\$20,800.00	\$960.40	\$24,970.40
9	LC800866	DETECTOR SEALANT PACKAGE	31.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$4,650.00	\$49.90	\$1,546.90
10	LC800867	INSTALLATION TOOLKIT	1.0	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,717.90	\$1,717.90
		Bid Total				\$101,430.00		\$93,664.80



Return Bid Details

Project: 2015 ITS PASSAGE (Base Bid and Added Alternative A combined)

Section: 15-00999-13-TL

Description: Install traffic counters at various intersections

CPMS Pin: B-00877 **Let Date:** 4/14/2015

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	6.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$407.00	\$407.00	\$407.00
2	87301225	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 3C	880.0	FOOT	\$2.25	\$1,980.00	\$1.30	\$1.30	\$1.30
3	X0324912	RADIO ANTENNA	5.0	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$741.40	\$741.40	\$741.40
4	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,819.80	\$5,819.80	\$5,819.80
5	XX008788	WIRELESS ACCESS POINT	6.0	EACH	\$5,750.00	\$34,500.00	\$4,057.60	\$4,057.60	\$4,057.60
6	LC800863	DETECTOR BASE STATION	6.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,469.20	\$4,469.20	\$4,469.20
7	LC800864	LONG RANGE DIRECTIONAL ANTENNA	1.0	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,156.00	\$1,156.00	\$1,156.00
8	LC800865	WIRELESS DETECTOR UNIT	26.0	EACH	\$800.00	\$20,800.00	\$960.40	\$960.40	\$960.40
9	LC800866	DETECTOR SEALANT PACKAGE	31.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$4,650.00	\$49.90	\$49.90	\$49.90
10	LC800867	INSTALLATION TOOLKIT	1.0	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,717.90	\$1,717.90	\$1,717.90
		Bid Total				\$101,430.00			